
Faculty Affairs Committee Members 
Name Email Department 

Academic Affairs & Student Services 
Dawn Schoenenberger dmschoenenberger@hagerstowncc.edu Vice President Academic Affairs and Student Services/Administrative Co-Chair 

Lore Kuehnert ldkuehnert@hagerstowncc.edu 
Behavioral & Social Sciences/Business Division 
Professor, US & World History 
Health Sciences Division 

Megan Dayhoff mndayhoff@hagerstowncc.edu Associate Professor, Medical Imaging Program/Program Coordinator 
Mathematics & Science Division 

Elizabeth Gildersleeve esgildersleeve@hagerstowncc.edu Instructor - Chemistry 

Amanda Miller ahmiller@hagerstowncc.edu 
English & Humanities Division 
Professor, English 

Ashley Dolsen acdolsen@hagerstowncc.edu 
Nursing Division 
Instructor, Nursing 

Juan Luna jcluna@hagerstowncc.edu 
Business & Technology 
Assistant Professor, Electrical Engineering Technology 

Marti Grahl mlgrahl@hagerstowncc.edu 
Developmental Education and Adult Literacy Services 
Director, Developmental Education & Adult Literacy Services 
Mathematics & Science Division 

Laurie Montgomery lmmontgomery@hagerstowncc.edu Director, Mathematics & Science Division / Adjunct, Biology 

Dana Poole dpoole2@hagerstowncc.edu 
English & Humanities Division 
Director, English & Humanities 
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